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The information set forth herein has been obtained from the obligated entity and other sources believed to be reliable, but such information is not 
guaranteed as to accuracy or completeness and is not to be construed as a promise or guarantee. This Annual Financial Information & Operating Data (Rule 
15c2-12) may contain, in part, estimates and matters of opinion which are not intended as statements of fact, and no representation is made as to the 
correctness of such estimates and opinions, or that they may be realized. The information and expressions of opinion contained herein are subject to change 
without notice, and the delivery of this Annual Financial Information & Operating Data (Rule 15c2-12) will not, under any circumstances, create any 
implication that there have been no changes in the affairs of the entity, or other matters described.
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City of Sacramento 
Annual Continuing Disclosure Report 

Fiscal Year 2024-25 

Issue   City of Sacramento 
   College Square Community Facilities District No. 2005-01 
   2007 Special Tax Bonds 

Par   $ 11,465,000 

Issued   October 25, 2007 

CUSIP Number  786071JQ4 

Content of Annual Report 

The City’s Annual Report shall contain or incorporate by reference the following: 

A. The City’s audited Annual Comprehensive Financial Report (ACFR) for the prior fiscal year. 

The City’s ACFR for the prior fiscal year was uploaded as a separate document to EMMA. The ACFR will be 
available on the City’s website in the first quarter of calendar year 2026 at: 

www.cityofsacramento.gov/finance/accounting/reporting 

B. A maturity schedule for the outstanding Bonds, and a listing of Bonds redeemed prior to maturity during 
the prior fiscal year. 

See Exhibit A – CFD – College Square Debt Service Schedule 

C. Balances in each of the following funds established pursuant to the Indenture as of the close of the prior 
fiscal year: 

C-(i) The Bond Redemption Fund (with a statement of the debt service requirement to be discharged 
by said Fund prior to the receipt of expected additional special tax revenue). 

Redemption Fund (as of June 30, 2025)     $   855,920.66 

• Held with Trustee      $          174.13 
• Held with City       $   855,746.53 

Debt service payment (on September 01, 2025)    $   620,425.00 

C-(ii) The Bond Reserve Fund. 

Reserve Fund (as of June 30, 2025)      $ 1,140,079.11 
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D. A statement of the debt service requirements for the Bonds for the prior fiscal year. 

Debt Service requirement (for Fiscal Year 2024-25)    $ 843,402.50* 

* This figure does not include $160,000 in Bonds that were optionally redeemed on September 1, 2024, and $45,000 
in Bonds that were optionally redeemed on March 1, 2025. 

A statement of the total special tax levied in the prior fiscal year. 

Special Tax levy (for Fiscal Year 2024-25)     $ 873,640.28 

E. A statement of the actual special tax collections for the Community Facilities District for the prior fiscal 
year. 

Special Tax collection (for Fiscal Year 2024-25) – as of June 30, 2025  $ 869,999.33 

F. The following information (to the extent that it is no longer reported in the City’s annual filings with the 
California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission regarding the Bonds): 

G-(i) the Reserve Requirement for the prior fiscal year; 

G-(ii) a statement as to the status of any foreclosure actions with respect to delinquent payments of 
the Special Tax; and 

G-(iii) a statement of any discontinuance of the County’s Teeter Plan with respect to any taxable 
property in the District 

See Exhibit B – FY25 – Mello-Roos – College Square CFD No. 2005-01 

The City’s annual filing with CDIAC for this issue is also available online at: 
www.cityofsacramento.gov/treasurer/debt-management/continuing-disclosure-certificate/cdiac-reports 



Current Debt Service Schedule
As of 12/23/2025

"On or after" Date Call Price (% of Par)
Par Amount 11,465,000.00$   9/1/2014 103%
Dated Date 10/25/2007 9/1/2015 102%
Issued Date 10/25/2007 9/1/2016 101%
Final Maturity 09/01/2037 9/1/2017 100%

*Extraordinary Redemptions are allowed for prepayments and may require different premiums

PAYMENT DATE INTEREST RATE ORIGINAL 
PRINCIPAL DUE

CALLED 
PRINCIPAL CALL PREMIUM OUTSTANDING 

PRINCIPAL INTEREST DUE DEBT SERVICE 
PAYMENT

TOTAL BOND YEAR 
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL FISCAL YEAR 
DEBT SERVICE

Mar 01, 2008      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  236,752.25$                236,752.25$          236,752.25$              
Sep 01, 2008       5.90% 80,000.00$                -$ INVALID CALL 80,000.00$                338,217.50$                418,217.50$          654,969.75$            
Mar 01, 2009      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  335,857.50$                335,857.50$          754,075.00$              
Sep 01, 2009       - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  335,857.50$                335,857.50$          671,715.00$            
Mar 01, 2010      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  335,857.50$                335,857.50$          671,715.00$              
Sep 01, 2010       5.90% 10,000.00$                -$ INVALID CALL 10,000.00$                335,857.50$                345,857.50$          681,715.00$            
Mar 01, 2011      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  335,562.50$                335,562.50$          681,420.00$              
Sep 01, 2011       5.90% 25,000.00$                -$ INVALID CALL 25,000.00$                335,562.50$                360,562.50$          696,125.00$            
Mar 01, 2012      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  334,825.00$                334,825.00$          695,387.50$              
Sep 01, 2012       5.90% 40,000.00$                -$ INVALID CALL 40,000.00$                334,825.00$                374,825.00$          709,650.00$            
Mar 01, 2013      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  333,645.00$                333,645.00$          708,470.00$              
Sep 01, 2013       5.90% 55,000.00$                -$ INVALID CALL 55,000.00$                333,645.00$                388,645.00$          722,290.00$            
Mar 01, 2014      - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  332,022.50$                332,022.50$          720,667.50$              
Sep 01, 2014       5.90% 75,000.00$                -$ -$  75,000.00$                332,022.50$                407,022.50$          739,045.00$            
Mar 01, 2015      - -$  -$ -$  -$  329,810.00$                329,810.00$          736,832.50$              
Sep 01, 2015       5.90% 95,000.00$                -$ -$  95,000.00$                329,810.00$                424,810.00$          754,620.00$            
Mar 01, 2016      - -$  -$ -$  -$  327,007.50$                327,007.50$          751,817.50$              
Sep 01, 2016       5.90% 115,000.00$             -$ -$  115,000.00$              327,007.50$                442,007.50$          769,015.00$            
Mar 01, 2017      - -$  -$ -$  -$  323,615.00$                323,615.00$          765,622.50$              
Sep 01, 2017       5.90% 135,000.00$             -$ -$  135,000.00$              323,615.00$                458,615.00$          782,230.00$            
Mar 01, 2018      - -$  -$ -$  -$  319,632.50$                319,632.50$          778,247.50$              
Sep 01, 2018       5.90% 160,000.00$             -$ -$  160,000.00$              319,632.50$                479,632.50$          799,265.00$            
Mar 01, 2019      - -$  180,000.00$        -$  -$  314,912.50$                494,912.50$          974,545.00$              
Sep 01, 2019       5.90% 185,000.00$             -$ -$  185,000.00$              309,602.50$                494,602.50$          989,515.00$            
Mar 01, 2020      - -$  -$ -$  -$  304,145.00$                304,145.00$          798,747.50$              
Sep 01, 2020       5.90% 215,000.00$             -$ -$  215,000.00$              304,145.00$                519,145.00$          823,290.00$            
Mar 01, 2021      - -$  -$ -$  -$  297,802.50$                297,802.50$          816,947.50$              
Sep 01, 2021       5.90% 245,000.00$             -$ -$  245,000.00$              297,802.50$                542,802.50$          840,605.00$            
Mar 01, 2022      - -$  565,000.00$        -$  -$  290,575.00$                855,575.00$          1,398,377.50$          
Sep 01, 2022       5.90% 275,000.00$             -$ -$  275,000.00$              273,907.50$                548,907.50$          1,404,482.50$         
Mar 01, 2023      - -$  -$ -$  -$  265,795.00$                265,795.00$          814,702.50$              
Sep 01, 2023       5.90% 310,000.00$             -$ -$  310,000.00$              265,795.00$                575,795.00$          841,590.00$            
Mar 01, 2024      - -$  -$ -$  -$  256,650.00$                256,650.00$          832,445.00$              
Sep 01, 2024       5.90% 345,000.00$             160,000.00$        -$  345,000.00$              256,650.00$                761,650.00$          1,018,300.00$         
Mar 01, 2025      - -$  45,000.00$          -$  -$  241,752.50$                286,752.50$          1,048,402.50$          
Sep 01, 2025       5.90% 380,000.00$             -$ -$  380,000.00$              240,425.00$                620,425.00$          907,177.50$            
Mar 01, 2026      - -$  -$ -$  -$  229,215.00$                229,215.00$          849,640.00$              
Sep 01, 2026       5.90% 425,000.00$             -$ -$  425,000.00$              229,215.00$                654,215.00$          883,430.00$            
Mar 01, 2027      - -$  -$ -$  -$  216,677.50$                216,677.50$          870,892.50$              
Sep 01, 2027       5.90% 465,000.00$             -$ -$  465,000.00$              216,677.50$                681,677.50$          898,355.00$            
Mar 01, 2028      - -$  -$ -$  -$  202,960.00$                202,960.00$          884,637.50$              
Sep 01, 2028       5.90% 515,000.00$             -$ -$  515,000.00$              202,960.00$                717,960.00$          920,920.00$            
Mar 01, 2029      - -$  -$ -$  -$  187,767.50$                187,767.50$          905,727.50$              
Sep 01, 2029       5.90% 565,000.00$             -$ -$  565,000.00$              187,767.50$                752,767.50$          940,535.00$            
Mar 01, 2030      - -$  -$ -$  -$  171,100.00$                171,100.00$          923,867.50$              
Sep 01, 2030       5.90% 615,000.00$             -$ -$  615,000.00$              171,100.00$                786,100.00$          957,200.00$            
Mar 01, 2031      - -$  -$ -$  -$  152,957.50$                152,957.50$          939,057.50$              
Sep 01, 2031       5.90% 675,000.00$             -$ -$  675,000.00$              152,957.50$                827,957.50$          980,915.00$            
Mar 01, 2032      - -$  -$ -$  -$  133,045.00$                133,045.00$          961,002.50$              
Sep 01, 2032       5.90% 735,000.00$             -$ -$  735,000.00$              133,045.00$                868,045.00$          1,001,090.00$         
Mar 01, 2033      - -$  -$ -$  -$  111,362.50$                111,362.50$          979,407.50$              
Sep 01, 2033       5.90% 800,000.00$             -$ -$  800,000.00$              111,362.50$                911,362.50$          1,022,725.00$         
Mar 01, 2034      - -$  -$ -$  -$  87,762.50$ 87,762.50$             999,125.00$              
Sep 01, 2034       5.90% 865,000.00$             -$ -$  865,000.00$              87,762.50$ 952,762.50$          1,040,525.00$         
Mar 01, 2035      - -$  -$ -$  -$  62,245.00$ 62,245.00$             1,015,007.50$          
Sep 01, 2035       5.90% 940,000.00$             -$ -$  940,000.00$              62,245.00$ 1,002,245.00$       1,064,490.00$         
Mar 01, 2036      - -$  -$ -$  -$  34,515.00$ 34,515.00$             1,036,760.00$          
Sep 01, 2036       5.90% 1,020,000.00$          -$ -$  1,020,000.00$          34,515.00$ 1,054,515.00$       1,089,030.00$         
Mar 01, 2037      - -$  -$ -$  -$  4,425.00$ 4,425.00$               1,058,940.00$          
Sep 01, 2037       5.90% 1,100,000.00$          -$ -$  150,000.00$              4,425.00$ 154,425.00$          158,850.00$            

- - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  -$ -$  154,425.00$              
- - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  -$ -$  -$  
- - -$  -$ INVALID CALL -$  -$ -$  -$  

TOTALS 11,465,000.00$       950,000.00$        -$  10,515,000.00$        14,298,664.75$          25,763,664.75$     25,763,664.75$      25,763,664.75$        

Call Information*Bond Info

 College Square Community Facilities District No. 2005-01, 2007 Special Tax Bonds

CFD - College Square Debt Service Schedule Current College Square

Exhibit A
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\]̂ _̂�̀__a�̀]b_̀ cdefghijkge�lmno�ekp�qkrmsotmko�uprgsijv�dittgssgikw�xyz�de{goif�\effw�ìit�|}}w�ae~jetmkoiw�du�xz�y|�b�_���i��x|��}xw�ae~jetmkoiw�du�x|�}x�}}}y�cmf����xy����z�����x��e����xy����z|��||} dlqud������}}��y��zaoeo�s��a�ntgoompyy�y|��}�z



���������		
�	��
���������������������������� ����������
�������� ��!"�#�$��%�&������������ &$�'
���(���)%���*+,�%���-����������� &��*����.���������)

����� /01���.�����2�3&3�4�
�#$���&��*� .���������.����� &)5�6�&�
�� /17089�$�6:���� /0;<7=7>>;?#�@��'�A���B<���$� &(���C���*������������D��%� EE���	���'���&���������F,�G��B.B�HB�#I�G��F���
�����:�����J���K�$'�2������K�$'����������A���������:����K��������:�$
��%
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